UNOFFICIAL C@PsL?

| 1085/0254 18 904 Fage ' O
noO2-12-24 10206725
* =6, 00

14

rooh County Recorder

LR R

0021433412

Sidney G. Saltz -
Bames & Thomburg

10 South LaSalle Street

Suite 2600

Chicago, Illinois 60603

Address of Propeity
910-1090 West 164 ™ tteet

LaGrange, Illinois

—SF—”M"I‘C[/

Permanent Identification Number)
18-20-200-083 through 089 /G’

2

03D

SECOND LOAN MODIFICAT!ON AND EXTENSION AGREEMENT

This Second Loan Modification and Extension Agreement (“Second Modification™} is
made December Zﬁ’ , 2002 (“Effective Date”) smong Southern Farm Bureau Life Insurance
Company, a Mississippi corporation (“Lender”), Fourders Bank (formerly known as Worth

Bank & Trust Company), an Illinois banking corporation, st personally but solely as Trustee of
a certain Trust Agreement dated May 19, 1977 and knowsas Trust No. 2314 (“Trust”), Matt

Pauga and Inga Pauga (together “Original Beneficiary”) and Brittany Court Limited Partnership,
an Illinois Limited Partnership (“New Beneficiary™).

RECITALS

I1S179566

A. By Assignment of Debt Obligation and Security recorded (n the Recorder of
Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, as Document No. R96-856846, Lender is the legal owner and
holder of Promissory Note dated August 12, 1994 (“Note™), executed and delivered sy Trust and
Original Beneficiary in favor of Lender in the original principal amount of $2,1 00,000 Original

Principal Amount”).

B. The Note is secured by Mortgage and Security Agreement of even date with the
Note, executed by Trust and Original Beneficiary, mortgaging the land and improvements legally
described on Exhibit A attached hereto (“Land and Improvements”), recorded in the Office of
the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, lllinois as Document Number R94-753531 (“Mortgage”)
and other documents (“Other Loan Documents™) executed by Trust and Original Beneficiary to
evidence and secure the Original Principal Amount (Mortgage and Other Loan Documents col-
lectively “Security Documents” and Land and Improvements and all other interests encumbered
by the Security Documents are collectively referred to as the “Property”).

ggﬁﬁkﬁgzﬁgﬁzf;




UNOFFICIAL COPY




: UNOFFICIAL COPY

C. By a First Loan Modification and Assumption Agreement, dated May 1, 1998
(“First Modification™), and recorded as Document No. 98-886549, Lender consented to the trans-
fer of the beneficial interest in the Trust (“Beneficial Interest”) from Original Beneficiary to New
Beneficiary and the assumption by New Beneficiary of the obligations of Original Beneficiary
pursuant to the terms and provisions of Note and Security Documents (collectively “Existing
Loan Papers”). Lender consented thereto upon the terms and conditions specified in a certain
letter dated December 19, 1997, issued by Lender and addressed to Original Beneficiary.

D. As of the Effective Date, the principal balance of the Original Principal Amount is
the amount specified in Section 7 of this Second Modification.

E. Mew Beneficiary has requested that Lender increase the loan amount to
$2.220.000 and exi=nd the term of the loan for 20 years from the disbursal of the additional loan
amount pursuant v ins Second Modification (“Disbursal Date”).

In consideration‘of the mutual covenants in this Second Modification, IT IS HEREBY
AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. The loan amount snall ke increased to $2,220,000.

2. Commencing on the Diskursal Date and continuing until maturity of the loan
(whether by acceleration of the maturity ‘da upon default or otherwise), the principal sum out-
standing shall bear interest at the rate of six and pne-eighth percent (6.125%) per annum.

3. Borrower shall pay two hundred thirty-nine (239) equal, consecutive payments of
Sixteen Thousand Sixty-Five and 28/100 Dollars ($16.265.28) covering principal and accrued
and unpaid interest, which shall be due and payable month'y. in arrears, on or before the first day
of each calendar month for the preceding calendar month i portion thereof, commencing with
the first payment due February 1, 2003 and continuing thereaiter until maturity under this Sec-
ond Modification on January 1, 2023 (“Maturity Date”).

4, The two hundred fortieth (240™) and final payment shali he in the amount equal to
the entire outstanding principal balance, together with all accrued and unpaid interest and any
other unpaid sums under this Second Modification or Existing Loan Papers.

5. Section 3.5 of the Note, shall be amended to read as follows: “During the first
(1%) loan year after the Disbursal Date, the loan may be prepaid in full only at 103.5% of the un-
paid principal balance of the Note at the time of prepayment. Thereafter, the premium is to de-
cline %% per annum to 101% of the unpaid principal balance of the Note at the time of prepay-
ment. At the time of any prepayment, there shall be paid all accrued and unpaid interest and any
other sums which may be due and payable pursuant to the terms of this Note. It shall be a condi-
tion of any such prepayment that Lender be given sixty (60) days prior written notice of any such
prepayment. No partial prepayments shall be permitted. This provision shall, at Lender’s elec-
tion, be applicable whether the prepayment is the result of Borrower’s default or otherwise. In
the event this provision conflicts with applicable state law regarding prepayment, this provision
shall be modified to comply with existing state law. Notwithstanding the foregoing, this provi-
sion shall not be applicable (a) to a prepayment resulting from Lender’s retention of any insur-




UNOFFICIAL COPY




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

ance proceeds or condemnation awards pursuant to the terms of the Mortgage, or (b) to a pre-
payment made in full during the ninety (90) day period immediately preceding the Maturity
Date.”

6. WARRANTIES AND REPRESENTATIONS. New Beneficiary represents and
warrants as follows (collectively “Warranties and Representations™):

a. The execution and delivery of this Second Modification and other docu-
ments in connection therewith (collectively, the “Second Modification Documents™) were

duly authorized;

b, The Existing Loan Papers, the Second Modification Documents, and each
of the coyenants, conditions and agreement contained therein, are in full force and effect,
arc the vard and legally binding obligations of Trust, Original Beneficiary and New
Beneficiary, atéare free from all legal and equitable defenses, offsets and counterclaims;

C. No.nait of the Property is in receivership nor is any application for receiv-
ership pending and no peition in bankruptcy has been filed by or against the Trust or ei-
ther Original Beneficiary or.ivew Beneficiary nor is there any litigation existent which
adversely and materially affects the Property;

d. There are no agreetier:ts, state of facts or circumstances presently existing
and known to either Original Beneficiary or New Beneficiary which, with or without the
service of Notice, passage of time, or both, would grant to Trust, Original Beneficiary or
New Beneficiary the right to refuse to makeoi delay the payments or otherwise perform
the terms, covenants, conditions and agreemeiits t2guired pursuant to the Existing Loan
Papers or the Second Modification Documents.

e. All statements and representations coniained in all documentation pro-
vided to Lender and all other representations or statemeri: made by or on behalf of
Original Beneficiary or New Beneficiary to Lender in connectior with this Second Modi-
fication are true and correct in all material respects.

£ New Beneficiary is not insolvent and will not be rendered fisolvent by the
execution and delivery of the Second Modification Documents.

g To the best knowledge of Original Beneficiary and New Beneficiary, no
person, firm or corporation has or claims any interest in and to the Land and Improve-
ments which does not appear in Policy for Title Insurance, Policy Number 1410-
007517566 DI dated Decemley |l 200 2, issued by Chicago Title Insurance Com-
pany (“Title Policy”), other than the tenants of Land and Improvements (“Occupancy
Tenants”) pursuant to their respective leases (“Leases™), nor is there any unrecorded
deed, deed of trust, mortgage or other conveyance or encumbrance or any undelivered
bill of sale, assignment, option, right of first refusal or instrument of transfer relating to or
affecting the Land and Improvements.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




: UNOFFICIAL COPY

Any inaccuracies in the Representations and Warranties is an event of default hereunder and pur-
suant to the Existing Loan Paper and Second Modification Documents, and entitles Lender to
exercise its right to accelerate the payment of Principal Amount and exercise any and all other
rights and remedies available to Lender pursuant to the provisions hereof and Existing Loan Pa-
pers and Second Modification Documents or at law or in equity.

7. ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL_AMOUNT OF LOAN AMOUNT
DUE. As of the Effective Date, after application of the payment of principal and interest made
for the December 2002 installment, the balance of the Original Principal Amount is
$1,813,801.35.

8. LIABILITY OF ORIGINAL BENEFICIARY. Except as provided in Section 11,
Original Beneficiary shall not be released from liability pursuant to Existing Loan Papers but
shall remain bound bv/the terms and provisions thereof in accordance with their respective terms,

covenants, conditions and-agreements.

9. DEFAULT,~ Any default under the terms of the Existing Loan Papers shall con-
stitute a default under the Second Modification Documents.

10. RELEASE OF LENDER. As additional consideration for Lender’s consent to the
loan modification and extension, as hercin-provided, Original Beneficiary and New Beneficiary,
their general partners, limited partners anc-managers hereby release and forever discharge
Lender, its agents, servants, employees, directeis, officers, attorneys, branches, affiliates, sub-
sidiaries, successors, assigns and all persons, fitms;and corporations acting in its behalf, of and
from all damage, loss, claims, demands, liabilitics. obligations, actions and causes of action
whatsoever which Original Beneficiary and New Bencneiary or their general partners, limited
partners or members may now have or claim to have agaizist Lender as of the Effective Date and
whether presently known or unknown and of every nature and. catent whatsoever on account of
or in any way concerning, arising out of or founded upon the Existing Loan Papers or the Second
Modification Documents, including, but not limited to, all loss or darnage of any kind sustained
or which may arise as a consequence of the transactions between O:riginal Beneficiary, New
Beneficiary, general partners, limited partners or managers, and Lender to@nd including the Ef-
fective Date. This release and covenant by Original Beneficiary, New Benefisiary, general part-
ners, limited partners, managers, members and Lender is contractual and not a mers iecital.

11. GUARANTY. The Guaranty and Indemnity Agreement provided by Matt Pauga
and Inga Pauga in the amount not to exceed $420,000 shall be terminated within a 1easonable
period of time after the Disbursal Date, but not later than thirty (30) days thereafter.

12.  REOQUIRED NOTICES. Wherever notices are required, pursuant to the Existing
Loan Papers or the Second Modification Documents, the same shall be in writing and shall be
delivered either personally, or by United States certified or registered mail, postage prepaid, re-
turn receipt requested, or by commercial courier, with receipt, shall be effective upon receipt or
refusal, and shall be sent to Lender, Trust, Original Beneficiary and New Beneficiary at their re-
spective addresses set forth below or to such other addresses as shall direct in writing.

4

A




UNOFFICIAL COPY




: UNOFFICIAL COPY

If to Lender, 1401 Livingston Lane, P.O. Box 78, Jackson, Mississippi 39205

If to Original Beneficiary, 7330 Fairmont, Suite B, Downers Grove, illinois 60516;
If to New Beneficiary, 7330 Fairmont, Suite B, Downers Grove, Illinois 60516;

If to Trust, 6825 W. 111" Street, Worth, Illinois 60482

13. FAILURE OR DELAY. No failure by Lender to exercise, or delay by Lender in
exercising, any right, power or privilege hereunder shall operate as a waiver thereot nor shall any
single or partiaf exercise of any right, power or privilege hereunder preclude any other or further
exercise thereot. or the exercise of any other right, power or privilege. The rights and remedies
provided in the Existing Loan Papers and the Second Modification Documents are cumulative
and not exclusive ot zach other or of any right or remedy provided by law or in equity. No no-
tice to or demand upon-17ust, Original Beneficiary or New Beneficiary, in any instance, shall, in
itself, entitle Trust, Origii:a! Reneficiary or New Beneficiary to any other or further notice or
demand in similar or other cirsumstances or constitute a waiver of the right of Lender to any
other or further action in any circiinstance without notice or demand.

14.  CONSTRUCTION. T1kis Second Modification shall not be construed more
strictly against Lender than against Trust, Original Beneficiary or New Beneficiary merely by
virtue of the fact that the same has been prepzred by counsel for Lender, it being recognized that
Trust, Original Beneficiary, New Beneficiary ard Lender have contributed substantially and ma-
terially to the preparation of this Second Modification, and Trust, Original Beneficiary, New
Beneficiary and Lender each acknowledges and waives any claim contesting the existence and
the adequacy of the consideration give by the others in entéring into this Second Modification.
This Second Modification shall universalty modify the Exizting Loan Papers and shall be con-
strued in conjunction with Existing Loan Papers. All terms used herein shall have the meanings
ascribed in Existing Loan Papers unless otherwise defined herein. -rzcept to the extent modified
herein, the provision of Existing Loan Papers shall remain in full force‘and effect and are hereby
ratified and confirmed.

15. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Trust, Original Beneficiary, New Beneficiary and
Lender each acknowledge that there are no other agreements or representations; eitrer oral or
written, expressed or implied, not embodied in the Existing Loan Papers and the Secend Modifi-
cation Documents, and any other documents executed in connection with the Property, which,
together, represent a complete integration of all prior and contemporaneous agreements and un-
derstandings of Trust, Original Beneficiary, New Beneficiary and Lender.

16,  TRUST EXCULPATION. This Second Modification is executed by the Trustee,
not personally but solely as Trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and authority con-
ferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee (and said Trustee hereby warrants that it possesses
full power and authority to execute this instrument), and it is expressly understood and agreed
that nothing herein contained shall be construed as creating any liability on said Trustee person-
ally hereunder, to perform any covenant either express or implied herein contained, all such li-
ability, if any, being expressly waived by Lender and by every person now or hereafier claiming

5

21533{“2




UNOFFICIAL COPY




: UNOFFICIAL COPY

any right or security hereunder, and that so far said Trustee personally is concerned, the legal
holder or holders of Note shall look solely to the Mortgaged Premises for the payment thereof,
by the enforcement of the lien created by Mortgagee in the manners herein and in Note provided
or by action to enforce the personal liability of any guarantor of Note.

Lender, Trust, Original Beneficiary and New Beneficiary have executed this Second
Modification on the day and year first above written.

LENDER: Southern Farm Bureau Ljfe Insurance Company, a

Mississh%no
¢
By: / '

Title: Mc of %ﬂ(\@f’

TRUST: Founders Bank (formerly known as Worth
Bank & Trust Company), an [llinois banking
corporation, not personally but solely as Trustee
of a certain Trust Agreement dated May 19,
1977 and known as Trust No. 2314

by:
Title:
ORIGINAL BENEFICIARY: /X
Mait Pauga
Inga Pau-g_a
NEW BENEFICIARY: Brittany Court Limited Partnershi, an Illinois

Limited Partnership, by Whitebirch Maiagement
Company, an Illinois Corporation, its Cencral
Partner

By:

Title:




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

any right or security hereunder, and that so far said Trustee personally is concerned, the legal
holder or holders of Note shall look solely to the Mortgaged Premises for the payment thereof,
by the enforcement of the lien created by Mortgagee in the manners herein and in Note provided
or by action to enforce the personal liability of any guarantor of Note.

Lender, Trust, Original Beneficiary and New Beneficiary have executed this Second
Modification on the day and year first above written.

LENDER: Southern Farm Bureau Life Insurance Company, a
Mississippi corporation
By:
Title:

TRUST: Founders Bank (formerly known as Worth

Bank & Trust Company), an Hlinois banking
corporation, not personally but solely as Trustee
of a certain Trust Agreement dated May 19,

1977 aﬁown as T .2314
f‘;‘!y': - ﬂ%

Tit'e: LA T,
/

3 .
’ -
ORIGINAL BENEFICIARY: ,/l{r/gﬂﬁ (Dwg,A, 7
Mait Pauga {

| I@a Paugs

NEW BENEFICIARY: Brittany Court Limited Partnership, a7, I!linois
Limited Partnership, by Whitebirch Maznagement
Company, an Illinois Corporation, its Geeial
Partner '

By: IM%P&«M Je
_Prewd [~

Title:

21433812




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Jublic in and fgr/said County, in the state aforesaid, DOES
HEREBY CERTIFY that f FOUNDERS BANK (FOR-

MERLY KNOWN AS WORTH BANK & TRUST COMPANY), AN ILLINOIS BANKING
CORPORATION, NOT PERSONALLY BUT SOLELY AS TRUSTEE OF CERTAIN TRUST
AGREEMENT DATED MAY 19, 1997 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 2314 (“TRUST”), AS

V4 P thereof, personaily known to me to be the same person
whose name is*subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such, appeared before me this day in
person and ackiicwledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and
voluntary act and és the free and voluntary act of Original Trust, for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL this /- ‘Zday of December,
2002, .

! /" Notary Public

-
My Commission Expires: S /73 / AOCTS
7

0P
-U ul’ SEA.L'
MARYANN ﬂﬁss:

§ . Notary Public, State of gl




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DOES
HEREBY CERTIFY that MATT PAUGA AND INGA PAUGA (“Original Beneficiary”) per-
sonally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing in-
strument as such, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and
delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act.

GIVEN-UNDER MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL this /& %% day of December,
2002.

) /.,’/ <
&0
Notary Puolic

”~

My Commission Expires: o2 =/ 1" 200 6

Ty e

"OFFICIAL SEAL" |

Barry G. Collins

Notary Pubiic, State of Hlinois
My Commission Exp. 02/18/2006




UNOFFICIAL COPY




: UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS - )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the state aforesaid, DOES
HEREBY CERTIFY that MATT PAUGA, PRESIDENT OF WHITEBIRCH MANAGEMENT
COMPANY, an Illinois Corporation, the General Partner of BRITTANY COURT LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois Limited Partnership {“New Beneficiary”) as President thereof, per-
sonalty known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instru-
ment as such, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and deliv-
ered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of
New Beneficiaiy . for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN UNDFR MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL this,Z5”%day of December,
2002,

My Commission Expires: 2 /&AL

)M-ﬁ.\v»~ﬁ-1m*. St
"OFF ICIALSEAL "
NmBali;qbz G. Collins
ary Public, State of 11ling:
My Commission E:;(?Z/IIBIBB('JSG




UNOFFICIAL COPY




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI )
) SS
COUNTY OF HINDS )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DOES

HEREBY CERTIFY that  Phikp \'bauf_, of SOUTH FARM BUREAU
LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, Y a Mississippi  corporation  (“Lender”), as
V_ic_-c_ P(Q{j'den4 thereof, personally known to me to be

the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such, appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his
own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of Lender, for uses and purposes
therein set forth,

GIVEN UMDEP.MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL this l (H"ﬂay of December,

ot tteney in-?
a"'ﬁ ?“:\ﬁ s 2,
£ otARy
My Commission Expires: Notary Public Stato of bississippl At Largs A [
- ® on : AUt 27, 2004 39

y N
Bond g 7 bry Helden, Brooks & Garland, tnc.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "B
(LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PARTNERSHIP PROPERTY)

PARCBL 1:

THE RAST 114.50 FRET OF IOT 12 (MEASURED AT RIGHYT ANGLES TO THE EAST LIRE OF GAID LOT
12) IN MAPLESIDZ SUBDIVISION OF 18 ACRES OF AND IN THE MORTHEAST 1/4 OF SBCTION 20-38
KORTH, RANGE 12 RAST OV THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN BOUNDED AND DRSCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
TO WIT: COMMENCING AT A POINT IN THE WEST LINB OF BAID 1/4 SECTION 496.61 FERT SOUTE OF
THE NORTHWEST CORNER THERBOF AND RUNNING THENCE EAST PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINR OF
SAID 1/4 S8ECTION, 2168.69 FEET; THENCE SQUTH PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID 1/4
SECOTION 289,94 vBPW, MORE OR LESS, TO THE CENTER OF JOLIET ROAD; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY
ALONG SAID CENTER WJ*T¢ 150,00 FEET; THENCE NBST PARALLEL WITH THR RORTH LINE OF SAID 1/4
SECTTON 2037.87 FEET, YORE OR LESS, TO THE WEST LINE OF SAID 1/4 SECTION, AKD THENCE
NORTH ALONG THE WEST LTrT. 363.77 FBET TO THE DPLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK CCOUNTY,
ILLINOIS

PARCEL 1R:

TOGETHER WITH AN EASEMENT FOR TEZ BPREPIT OF PARCEL 1 FOR INGRESS AND BGRESS AND PARKING
AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF EALEMENT DATRD JUNE 24, 1970 AND RECORDED SEPTEYDER
14, 1970 AS DOCUMENT 21263321 MADE BY PJLIMAN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE URDER
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY 9, 1968 AND (N¥)VX AS TRUST NGRBER 7180632 AND AS CREATED BY
DEED FROM PULLMAN BANK AND TROUST COMPANY, %3 TRUSTEE DNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY 9,
1968 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 7180632 TO ETFxi LIGEZA DATED MARCR 10, 1971 AND RRCORDED
APRIL 21, 1971 AS DOCUMENT 21454879

PARCEL 2:

THE WHST 94 PBET OF THE RAST 208.50 PRET OF LOT 12 (30 [% MEASURED AT RIGHT ANCLES TO THE
EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 12) IN MAPLESIDE SUBDIVISION OF 18 ACRES OF AND IN THE NORTHRAST
13./4 OF SBCTION 20, 'TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF TNE TLIRD PRINCIPAL MRRIDIAN,
BEOUNDED AND DESCRYEED AS FOLLOWS: TO WIT: COMMENCING AT A FCINT IN THE WEST LIME OF SAID
1/4 SBCTION 456.6L FERT SOUTH OF THE NORTH WEST CORNER THERRUY 320 RORNING THENCE EAST" |
PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINKE OF SRID 1/4 SECTION 2168.69 FEET; THESCE SOCTH PARALLRL
WITH THE WEST LINE OF SATD 1/4 SECTION 209,94 VEET, MORE OR LESS, VU THR CENTER OF
JOLIRT ROAD; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID CENTER LINE 150.0 FEET; SHENCE WEST
PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF 9AID SECTION 2027.87 FRET MORE QR LBSS L7 THE WEST LINK,
OF SRID 1/4 SECTIOS AND THENCE MNORTH ALONG TBE WBST LIME 363.77 FBET TG 7h3 PLRCE OF
RBEGINNING, INK COOK COUNTY, JLLINROIS

PARCEL 2A:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEBPIT OF PARCEL 2 INGRESS, EGRESS AND PARKING A8 SET FORTH IN THE
DECLARATION OF BASEMENT DATED JUNE 24, 1970 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 14, 1970 AS DOCUMENT
21363321 MADE BY PULIMAN BANK AND TROUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TROUST AGREBMENT DATED
JULY 9, 1968 AND KNOWN A3 TRUST NUMBER 7180632 AND AS CREATED BY MORTGAGE FROM PULLMAN
BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY &, 1568 AND KNOWN A3
TRUST NUMBER 7180632 TO TAIMAN PEDERRL SAVINGS AND LORN AJSOCIATION OF CHICAGO, DATED
JULY 16, 1871 AND RECORDED JULY 23, 1971 AS DOCUMENT 21557101, IN COOK COURTY, ILLINDIS

12

AR




UNOFFICIAL COPY




o UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 3:

THE WEST 91 FERT OF THE EAST 299.50 FEET OF LOT 12 (BOTH DIMENSIONS MEASURED AT RIGHT
ANGLES TO THE EAST LINE THEREOF) IN MAPLESIDE SUBDIVISION OF 18 ACRRS OF LARD IN THE
NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12 BAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERTDTAN BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS TO WIT: COMMEWCING AT R POINT IN THE WBST LINE
OF SATD 1/4 SECTION 496.61 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER THEREOF AND RUNMING THERCE

ERST PARE.LI'JBL WITH THR NORTH LINE OF SAID 1/4 SECTION 2168.69 FEET; THENCE SOUTH PARALLEL.

WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID 1/4 SECTION 289.94 PEET, MORE OR LBSS, TO THE CENTER OF JOLIET

ROAD; " THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG BAYD CENTER LINE 150 FEBT; THENCE WEBST PARALLEL WITH THE

NORTH LINE OF 1/4 SBCTION 2037,.87 PFEET, MORR OR LESS TO THE WEST LINE OF SAID 1/4 SECTIOH

AND THENCE NORTH ALORG THR WEST LINE 353,77 FEET TC THE PLACE OF BREGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY.
ILLIRQIS ‘

PARCEL 3A:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEF1T 7 PARCEL 3 GRANTED BY DECLARATION OF EASEMENT DATED JUNB 24, 197
DY PULLMAN BAMK AND TROST CCMPANY, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY 3, 1968 ALY
KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 71-£0532 RECORDED SEPTEMBER 14, 1570 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 21383321, FO.
INGRESS AND RIGHT OF WAY OVER AXD ACROYS AND UPCON THE EAST 20 FEET OF THE WRST 52.35 FEET !
THE SOUTH 55 FEET OF THE WEST 9% FBRT OF THD EAST 299.50 PEET OF LOT 12 IN SAID MAPLESIDEB
SUBDIVISION; AND OVER ACROSS AND UPON THAT PART OF THE WRST 185 FEET TO EAST 299.50 FEET O
1LOT 12 TN SATD MAPLESIDE SUBDIVISION OFSCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:::; COMMENCING AT A POINT OR THE
WEST LINE OF SAID TRACT WHICH IS 55 FELT WARTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID TRACT FOR A POINT
OF BEGINNING, THENCE NORTH ALOKG THE WERST LINE OF SAID TRACT 20 FBBET; THENCR EAST 116.13
FEET TO A POINT; THENCR NORTHEASTERLY 78.84 #s3T TC A POINT ON THE EAST LINB OF SAID TRACT
WHICH 1S 80.26 FEST NORTH OF THE SCUTHBAST UORNRR OF SAID TRACT; THERCE SOUTH ALONG THE ER
LINE OF SAID TRACT 22.93 FPBET; THENCB SOUTHWEBSTFALY 72.88 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE WBST
121.33 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGIMNING, AS SHOWK Q% THE PLAT ATTACHED TO THE AFORESAXD
DECLARATION; SAID ERSBMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF PRUVINING PARKING FOR AUTOMOBILES ARD RCCESS
TO THE PUBLIC STRERT UPON THE BLACKTOP PARKING AHREA ‘A% UOCATED ON THE APORBSAID PLAT ON TH
RAST 299.50 FEET OF LOT 12 IN SAYD MAPLESIDE SUBDIVISION AND OW THE WEBST 91 FRET OF THE EA
390.50 FRET OF LOT 12 IN SAID MAPLESIDE SUBDIVISION DBSCRIBFD AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCIRG AT A POINT IN THE WEBST LIRE OF SAID 1/4 SECTION, 476 /41 FEBT SOUTH OF THE NORTE
WEST CORNER THRREOF AND RUNNING THENCE EAST PARALLEL WITH THE NUsiH LINE OF SAID 1/4
SECTION, 2168.69 FEET; THENCE SOUTH AND PARALLEL WITH THE WRST LUK OF SAID 1/4 SECTION

289.94 FERET, MDRE OR LESS TO THB CENTERR OF JOLIERT ROAD; THBMCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG SATD
CENTER LINE 150 FBET; THENCE WBST PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LYNE OF SAID 1,'4 SECTION AND
THENCE NORTH 363.77 FEET TQ THE POINT OF BEGIRNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLILNIS,
AFORESAID PARCEBL 2 PART THEREQF FALLING IN PARCEL 3 AFORBSAID .

EXCEPTIRG FtE




UNOFFICIAL COPY




ILLINOIS

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 4:

THE WEST 91 FRET OF THE EAST 390.50 FEBT QF LOT 12 (BOTH DIMBNSIONS AS MEASURED AT RIGHT
ANGLES TO THE BAST LIWER THEREOF) IN MAPLESIDE SUBDIVISION OF 18 ACRES OF AND IN THR
RBORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THB THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, BOUNDED DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS TO WIT: COMMENCIRG AT A POINT IN THE WEST LINE OF
BAID 1/4 SBCTION 496.61 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH WEST CORNER THEREOF AND RONNING THENCE EAST
PARALLEL, WITH THE NCRTH LINE OF SAID 1/4 SECTIOK 2168.62 FEET; THBNCE SOUTH PARALLEL WITH
THE WEST LINE OF SAID 1/4 SRCTIQN 289.94 FERET MORE QR LESS TO THE CENTER Of JOLIET ROAD;
THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID CENTER LINE 150.0 FEET; THENCE WEST PARALLEL WITH ‘THE HORTH
LIRE OF SAID 1/4 SRCTION 2037.87 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TQ THE WEST LINK OF SAID 1/4 SECTION;
AND THENCE NORTH ALONG THE WEST LINR 363.77 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY,

PARCEL 4A:

PASEMENT FOR THE BENGFIT OF PARCEL 4 AS SET FORTH IR DECLARATION OF EASEMENT MADE BY FULLMAU
BANK AND TRUST CCMPANY, 75 TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY 9, 1968 KNOWN AS TRUST
NUMBER 71-80633 AND AS CAENTFD RY DEED FROM PULLMAN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY hS TROSTRR UMDER
TRUST AGREERMENT DATED JULY &, 1968 XNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 71-80632 TO ETHEL LIZEGA RECORDED
JANTJARY 14, 1971 AS DOCOMENT 21370851 FOR INGRESS AND ERGRBSS

PARCEL §:

THAT PART OF LOT 12 DESCRIBED AS FOLLOV:.: BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SALD
LOT 12, 390.50 FBET WEST OF THE NORTHERAIT CORNER THEREOF; THENCE SOUTH PARALLEL TO THE WEST
LINZ OF SAID LOT 12, 230.77 FEET TO THR SOITH LINE OF SAID IOT 13; THENCE WEST ALCNG THE
SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 12, 110 PEET; THENCE IORTH PARALLEL TQ THE WEST LINE OF SAYD LOT 12,
200.00 PBET; THENCE EAST PARALLEL TO THE NORTX LANE OF SAID 1T 12, 39.81 FEET; THENCE NORT
PARALLEL TO THE WEST LINE OF SATD LOT 12, 130.77 ¥BET TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID 10T 12:
THENCE EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 12, 70.1% FEET TO THE PLACE OF BREGINKING, ALL
IN MAPLESIDE SUBDIVISION OF THR 18 ACRES OF AND IN T NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHI
38 WORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDUFZL, ROUNDRD AND DESCRIBRD AS FOLLOWS::
COMMENCING AT A POINT IN THE WEST LINE OF BAID 1/4 SBCTICN 486.61 FEET SOUTH OF THE
NORTEWEST CORNER THEREOF AND RUNNING THENCE RBAST PARALLEBL Wr(H THE NORTH LINE OF SAID 1/4
SECTION 2168.69 FEET; THENCE SOOTH PARALLEL WITI THE WEST LINZ OF SAID 1/4 SECTION 289.94
FEET MORE OR LBSS, TO THE CENTBR OF JOLIET ROAD; THENCE SOUTHWESERLY ALONG SAID CENTER LIK
150.0 FEET; THENCE WEST PARALLBL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID 1/4 SPCTION, 2037,87 FBET, MNOF
OR LBSS, TO THE WEST LINE OF SAID 1/4 SECTION; AND THENCE RORTH ALLWG THE WEBST LINB 363.77
FRET TO THE PLRCE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL SA

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 5 AS CHEATED BY DECLARATION CF EASEMENTS MTDE BY PULLMA
BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TROST NUMBER 71-80632, AND RECORDED DECEMBER 6.,
1971 AS DOCUMENT 21733951 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS AND PARKING OVER THE LAND DESCRIBED RS
FOLLOWS : ¢«

THE SOUTH 20 PEET OF THE NORTH 65.0 FRET OF THE WEST 150.0 FEET OF LOT 12 RFORESAID, AND
THE SOUTH 2¢ PBET OF THE RORTH 65.0 FEET OF THE EAST 43 FEKI'OFWI‘II.MDTI-ERORTHZO FEt
OF THE SOUTH 78 FEET OF BAST 106.19 PEET OF THE WEST 111.19 FEET OF LOT 22 ALL IR COOK

COUNTY, ILLINOIS




UNOFFICIAL COPY




- UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 6:

THAT PART OF LOTS 11 AND 12 DESCRIBED AS POLLOWS:: BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE KORTH LINE OF
SRID LOT 12, 460.69 PEBT WEST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNBR THEREOF; THENCE CONTINUING WEST ALONG
THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOTS 11 AND 12, 193 FEBT TO A POINT WHICH IS 43 FEET WEST OF THE
NCRTH BAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 11; THENCE SOUTH PARALLEL TO THE LINB BETWBEN SAID 1OTS 11 AND
12, 130.77 FRET; THENCE EARST PARALLEL TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOTS 11 AND 12 48 PEET TO A
DPOINT WHICH IS 5 FEET RAST OF THR LINT BETWEEN SAID LOTS 11 AND 12; THENCE SOUTH PARALLEL TC
THE LINE BETWEEN SAID LOTS 11 AND 12, 200 FSET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SRAID LOT 12, THENCE EAST
ALONG THE SOUTH LINKE OF SAXD LOT 12, 105.19 FERT; THENCE NORTH PARALLEL TO THE WBGT LINE OF
SAID LOT 12, 200.0 FEET; THENCE EAST PARALLEL TO THE WORTH LINE OF SAID ILOT 12, 3%.81 FBET;
THENCE NORTH DARALLEL TO THE WSST LINE OF SAJD LOT 12, 130,77 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING
IN MAPLESIDE SUBDIVISION OF 18 ACRES OF AND IW THE NORTHEAST 1/4 QP SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 38
NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: TO
WIT: COMMENCING AT 2 POINT IN THE WEST LINR OF SARID 1/4 SECTION 456.61 PEET SOUTH OF THE
NORTHWRST CORNER THLRPOF AND RUNMING THENCE EAST PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID 1/4
SECTION, 2168.69 FEEL: T:ENCE SOUTH PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SALD 1/4 SECTION, 189.3%
FEET, MORE OR LESS TO /L% CENTER OF JOLIET ROAD; THERCE FARALLEL WITH THE RORTH LINE OF SAXD
1/4 SBCTION, 2037.87 FERT WCRE OR LESS, TO THE WEST LINE OF SAID 1/4 SECTION AND THENCE
NORTH ALONG THE WEST LINE 367.77 PEET TO THE POINT OF BEQINNIRG, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINCIS

PARCEL 6A

AN BASEMENT FOR INGRESS, EGRESS AND PARKING AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF EASEMENT
DATED NOVEMBER 22, 1371 AND RECORDED UPCFMBER 6, 137X A8 DOCTMENT NUMBER 21733951 MADE BY
FULLMAN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSITL UMDBR TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY 9, 1968 AND

KNOWN AS_TRUST NOIMBER 7180632, IK COOK COMM Y, TLLINOXS

PARCEL 7

THAT PART OF LOTS 1) AND 12 DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:: LPATINMNING AT A POINT IN THR NORTH LINE OF
SATD LOT 11, 43 FEET WEST OF THE NORTH EAST CORNER THLP2IF (SAID POINT ALSQ DBING £53.69
FEET WBST OF THE NORTH ERST CORWER OF SAID LOT 12); THEM/ZE CONTINUING WBST ALONG THE NORTH
LINE OF SAID LOT 11, 62 PBET TO A POINT, SAID POINT BEING 6 YEET BAST OF THE KRORTHWEST
CORNER OF SAID LOT il; THERCE SOUTH PARALLEL TQ THE WEST LUYE OF SATD LOT 11, 320.77 FEET TO
THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 11; THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINS ¥ SRID LOT 11 AND 1OT 12
110.0 FEET TQ A POINT, SAID POINT BRING 3 FEET EAST OF THE LINE R“TWEEN SAID 1LOTS 11 AND 12,
THENCE NORTH PARALLEL TQ THE LOT BETWEBN SAID IOTS 11 ARD 12, 200.0 JPET; THENCE WRST
PARALLEL TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOTS 11 AND 12, 46.0 FEET; THENCI NORTH FARALLEL TO THE
LINE BETWEEN SATD LOTS 11 AND 12, 130,77 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNIN3, ALL IN MAPLESIDE
SUBDIVISION OF 18 ACRES OF AND IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 20 TOWNSALY 78 WORTH, RANGE
12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRIKCIPAL MERIDIAN, ROUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS POLLOWS! ©r WIT:
COMMBNCING AT A POINT IN THE WRST LINE OF SAID 1/4 SECTION 496.61 FEET SOUIL O THE
NORTHWRST CORMER THREREOF AND RUNNING THENCE EAST PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINB OF 8ATD 1/4
SECTION, 2158.69 FEHT; THENCR YOUTH PARALLBL WITK THE WRS? LYNR OF SAID 1/4 SECTION, 289.94
FERT, MORE OR LESS, TO THE CENTER OF JOLIET? RQAD; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG SARID CBNTRER
LINE 150.0 FERT, THENCE WEST PARALLEL WITH THE KORTH LINE OF SAID 1/4 SECTION 2037.87 PRET
MORE OR LESS, TO THE WBST LINE OF SAID 1/4 SECTION AND THENCR NORTH ALONG THE WEST LINE
363.77 PEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COCOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS




UNOFFICIAL COPY




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

,

PARCEL 7A

AN EASEMENT POR THR BEREFIT OF PARCEL 7 FOR IBGRRSS, EGRESS AND PRARKIRG AS §BT FORTH IN THR
DECLARRYTION OF RASEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 22, 1971 AND RECORDED DECEMBER 6, 1971 AS DOCTMENT
21733951 MADE BY YULLMAN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTER UNDER TRUST AGRERMENT DATED JULY
9, 1968 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBRR 7180632, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOILS /IBM/




UNOFFICIAL COPY




